# OP \$40.00 86725396

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microban Products Company		11/04/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microban Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	11400 Vanstory Drive	
City:	Huntersville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86725396	MICROBAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7048750810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7047661086

**Email:** trademarks@microban.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Conner
Address Line 1: 11400 Vanstory Drive

Address Line 4: Huntersville, NORTH CAROLINA 28078

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Conner
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca B. Conner/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment to Systems#page1.tif source=Assignment to Systems#page2.tif source=Assignment to Systems#page3.tif source=Assignment to Systems#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0572

900343152

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 4th day of November, 2015 by and between Microban Products Company, a North Carolina corporation with a principal place of business located at 11400 Vanstory Drive, Huntersville, NC 28078 ("Assignor"), and Microban Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal place of business located at 11400 Vanstory Drive, Huntersville, NC 28078 ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its world-wide business the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title, and interest in the Trademark that are owned by Assignor in all territories.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for the consideration recited herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in all territories, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, all income, royalties, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all causes of action that may exist, if any, either in law or equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor shall duly execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all instruments of sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment, and all notices, releases, acquittances and other documents that may be necessary to more fully grant, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to and vest in Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark hereby granted, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered or intended so to be.

[Signatures appear on next page]

į

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

### ASSIGNOR:

MICROBAN PRODUCTS COMPANY

Name Rebecca Barnett Conner
Title: Associate General Counsel

ASSIGNEE:

MICROBAN SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Rebecca Barnett Conner
Title: Associate General Counsel

2

# Schedule A

NAME/TITLE	JURISDICTION AND REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
MICROBAN (word and design)	United States Serial # 86/725,396	August 14, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0575

# STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 4th day of November, 2015, personally came before me Rebecca Barnett Conner, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the Associate General Counsel of Microban Products Company, a North Carolina corporation.

Notary Public Kim Brewer

My commission expires 9-1 2018

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 4th day of November, 2015, personally came before me Rebecca Barnett Conner, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the Associate General Counsel of Microban Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation

Spic Brewe Notary Public Kim Brewer

My commission expires 9-1-2018